

S.T Case No.19 of 2020

Order No. 30 Dated 05.08.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and further order.

Two accused persons namely Risikesh kumar Singh and Uttam Kumar Singh on court bail are absent by petition u/s-317 of the Cr.P.C. and praying for representing her by her Ld. Advocate. Heard, considered.

Prayer is allowed.

No status report has been received from the concern p.s.

Due to the resolution observed by the Howrah Bar Association the case is adjourned.

Fix 17.12.2025 for appearance and further order.

Dictated and corrected by me

**Additional Sessions Judge
3rd Court, Howrah**