

S.T Case No.19 of 2020

Order No.33 Dated 21.07.2026

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person and further Order.

Both the accused persons on court-bail are present by filing hazira.

No status report has been received from the concerned P.S.

Considered.

B.C.II is directed to issue reminder to the concerned P.S as per order no. 26 dated 31.08.2024.

Ld. Regular P.O. is on“ Leave on duty” vide order No. 134/WBJA/P-46/2026-27 dated 12.05.2026 by the Ld. Director, W.B.J.A, Rajarhat, New Town, Kolkata.

Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge, 4th Court, Howrah is in-charge.

Case is adjourned.

Fix **08.10.2026** for appearance of the accused person and further Order.

Accused persons as before.

**Dictated & Corrected by me
(in-charge)**

**Additional Sessions Judge
3rd Court , Howrah
(in-charge)**